
Rate Previous Standard 

Rate 

 

Before March 14, 2022 

Temporary Rate 

 

Effective  

From: March 14, 2022 

To: May 15, 2022 

Temporary Rate 

 

Effective  

From: May 16, 2022 

To: Sept. 15, 2022 

New Standard Rate 

 

Effective  

From: Sept. 16, 2022 

To: Present   

Standard MT mileage 

rate 

 

(Applies to most 

communities) 

 

 

 

$0.23/km 

 

 

$0.28/km 

 

 

$0.32/km 

 

 

$0.29/km 

Special MT mileage 

rate for remote 

communities 

 

 (Applies to specific 

communities as 

identified in their 

Funding Agreement) 

 

 

 

 

$0.29/km 

 

 

 

$0.34/km 

 

 

 

$0.38/km 

 

 

 

$0.35/km 

 

 

 


