## Temporary Mileage Rate Adjustment – Historical Rates

Rate	Normal Rate	Temporary Rate	Temporary Rate	Temporary Rate
	Prior to March 1,	Effective	Effective	Effective
	2022	From: March 1,	From: May 16, 2022	From: Sept. 16,
		2022	To: Sept. 15, 2022	2022
		To: May 15, 2022		To: March 31, 2024
Standard MT Mileage Rate (Applies to most communities)	\$0.23 / km	\$0.28 / km	\$0.32 / km	\$0.29 / km
Special MT Mileage Rate for Remote Communities  (Applies to specific communities as identified in their Funding Agreement)	\$0.29 / km	\$0.34 / km	\$0.38 / km	\$0.35 / km